

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
IN ITS INSOLVENCY JURISDICTION

OFFICIAL ASSIGNEE REPORT NO.22 OF 2025
IN
INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.22 OF 2019

RE : PUJIT RAVIKIRAN AGGARWAL)...INSOLVENT

Mr.Vikram Nankani a/w. Mr.Gaurang Mehta a/w. Mr.Ashish Parwani,
Ms.Rheu Mehta and Ms.Honey Chandnani i/by Rajani & Associates,
Advocate for the Insolvent.

Ms. C.J. Bhatt, Official Assignee a/w Mr.Subodh Patil, Deputy Official
Assignee, Mr. D.B. Iswalkar, 1st Assistant to Official Assignee, present in
Court.

Ms.M.R.Parkar, Insolvency Registrar is present in Court.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 18th FEBRUARY, 2025

P.C. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr.Nankani, learned Senior Counsel, appears for the Insolvent Pujit Ravikiran Aggarwal and submits that some time be granted to file a response to the Official Assignee's Report.
2. Let the response be filed within a period of two weeks.
3. List on 1st April 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

ARTI VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally signed by
ARTI VILAS KHATATE
Date: 2025.02.18
18:21:06 +0530