



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS INSOLVENCY JURISDICTION

(8)OFFICIAL ASSIGNEE REPORT NO.21 OF 2025
IN
INSOLVENCY PETITION NO. 21 OF 2019

Re :

Ravikiran Aggarwal

...Insolvent/Own Petitioner

WITH
(9)OFFICIAL ASSIGNEE REPORT NO.22 OF 2025
IN
INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.22 OF 2019

Re :

Pujit Ravikiran Aggarwal

...Insolvent/Own Petitioner

WITH
(35)NOTICE OF MOTION NO.21 OF 2025
IN
INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.22 OF 2019

Pujit Ravikiran Aggarwal

...Applicant/Insolvent

In the matter between:-

Pujit Ravikiran Aggarwal

...Petitioner

Versus

The Official Assignee

...Respondent

Mr. Vikram Nankani, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Dikshat Mehra & Ms. Honey Chandnani i/b. M/s. Rajani Associates for the Insolvent in OAR/21 & 22/2025 & for Applicant NMIS/21/2025.

Ms. C. J. Bhatt, Official Assignee a/w Mr. Subodh Patil, Deputy Official Assignee, Mr. D. B. Iswalkar, 1st Assistant to O.A. present Court.

Ms. Rekha Rane, Insolvency Registrar present.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 9 SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. At the request made by the learned senior advocate Mr. Nankani, the Official Assignee is directed to give a copy of the valuation report dated 6 June 2025 prepared by Vastukala, Registered Architect. A copy of this report is given so that the learned senior advocate can take instructions from the client on the valuation of the property.
2. List these matters on 10 October 2025.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]