

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

OFFICIAL ASSIGNEES REPORT NO. 22 OF 2025

In

INSOLVENCY PETITION 22 OF 2019

...~~OFFICIAL ASSIGNEE, HELD IN COURT, BOMBAY~~ PETITIONING CREDITOR, SUB-PETITIONING CREDITOR

V/S

Pujit Ravikiran Aggarwal

...INSOLVENT

Mr. Dikshat Mehra a/w. Ms. Honey Chandnani i/b Rajani
Associates for the Insolvent.

Ms. C. J. Bhatt, Official Assignee a/w Mr. Subodh Patil, Deputy
Official Assignee & Mr. D. B. Iswalkar, 1st Assistant, Official
Assignee present.

Ms. Rekha Rane, Insolvency Registrar present.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 14th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 05/12/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)