

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

OFFICIAL ASSIGNEES REPORT NO. 22 OF 2025

In

INSOLVENCY PETITION 22 OF 2019

....~~OFFICIAL ASSIGNEE, High Court, Bombay~~
~~PETITIONING CREDITOR, SUB-PETITIONING CREDITOR~~
V/S

Pujit Ravikiran Aggarwal

....INSOLVENT

MR. DIKSHAT MEHRA, I/B RAJANI ASSOCIATES FOR
INSOLVENT

ADV. SNEHA MAHAWAR I/B TUSHAR GORADIA, FOR
PLAINTIFF(DECREE HOLDER)

ADV. KEVIN PERIRA, FOR NOTICEE

MS. C.J. BHATT, OFFICIAL ASSIGNEE ,

MR. SUBODH PATIL, DEPUTY OFFICIAL ASSIGNEE
PRESENT

AND MR. D.B. ISWALKAR, 1ST ASSISTANT O.A
PRESENT

MRS. REKHA RANE, INSOLVENCY REGISTRAR
PRESENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 5th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/01/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)